KWSO Monthly Report (programs & issues)

September 2016

The far right colum notes Joint Commission guidance area for programming

KWSO produces two weekly news magazines that consist of a series of 5 programs
on the same topic. A program runs 8 fimes each day. Segments are typically
about 3 minutes long.

Date

Warm Springs Program Topic

9/5/2016 Warm Springs Cannabis Enterprise
9/12/2016 WSFPI Receivership & Timber Co LLC
9/19/2016 CTWS Planning Projects
9/26/2016 Native Doctors

Date

Our People & Mother Earth Topic

9/5/2016 Ichishkiin Language Dictionary
9/12/2016 Recovery Month
9/19/2016 5-2-1-0 Child Nutrition & Health Re-Run
9/26/2016 Protecting Mother Earth at Standing Rock

**

Issue

Economic Development
Business

Community Planning

Health Care Professions 8

Issue

Language Preservation

Mental Health 10
Child Health 10
Current Events

6 local newscasts are produced each weekday. Typically they are 3-5 minutes long
KWSO News at: 6:15am, 6:45am, 7:15am, 7:45am, 8:15am, 8:45am

Local News Stories

Date
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/6/2016
9/6/2016
9/6/2016
9/6/2016
9/7/2016
9/7/2016
9/8/2016
9/8/2016
9/9/2016
9/9/2016
9/9/2016
9/12/2016
9/13/2016
9/13/2016
9/13/2016
9/14/2016
9/14/2016
9/14/2016
9/14/2016
9/15/2016
9/15/2016
9/16/2016
9/16/2016

Story Topic

New Project to Update Ichiskiin Language Dictionary
National Recovery Month Activities

Elizabeth Woody Advisor on Confluence Project af Celilo
Madras Opens Football Season

N'Chi Wanapum Canoe Family & Local Citizens Get Involved with DAPL Protests
Plan to Improve WS Children’s Protective Service
MHS Sports

WSK8 Principal Talks About First Day of School

MHS Sports

WSK8 Principal Reminds Parents to Sign Students Up for Rise & Shine Program
Local Demonstrations Held in Support of Standing Rock
First Day of School at WSK8

MHS Sports

Heart of Oregon YouthBuild Program Clean Up Project in Warm Springs
MHS Sports

Spay & Neuter Project Gets 35 Dogs on First Visit; Still in Need of Local Volunteers
MHS Football Coach Talks About Strategy

Canoe Family and Others Travel to Standing Rock
Tribes and ODOT Developing Safety Plan

Courtney Gold Honored by Potflatch Fund

Language School Still Seeking Students

MHS Sports

New Fire Levels for Reservation

Local Cowboy Xavier Gilbert Competing at Pendleton Roundup; Message to WS Youth
Voter Registration Link Available on KWSO Website
MHS Sports

Geothermal Energy Project in the Mutton Mountains
MHS Sports

Another Zone 6 Commercial Fishing Season Set
Huckleberry Harvest Fundraiser Next Weekend

Issue

Culture, Language
Drug/Alcohol, Health, Event
Culture, Arts, Education

Sports, Youth, Fithess

Culture, Awareness, Event
Safety, Health, Youth, Tribal Business
Sports, Youth, Fithess

Education, Youth

Fitness, Youth, Sports

Education, Youth

Event, Culture, Natural Resources
Youth, Education

Fitness, Youth, Sports

Youth, Education, Community Service
Youth, Fitness, Sports

Pet Health, Safety, Community Service
Sports, Youth

Culture, Natural Resources
Safety, Tribal Business

Arts, Culture

Youth, Education, Culture
Sports

Fire Safety, Public Awareness
Youth, Community

Election, Public Awareness
Sports

Natural Resources, Economic Development, Tribal Business
Sports

Natural Resources, Public Awareness
Event, Culture, Arts



9/16/2016
9/19/2016
9/20/2016
9/20/2016
9/20/2016
9/20/2016
9/21/2016
9/21/2016
9/21/2016
9/22/2016
9/22/2016
9/22/2016
9/22/2016
9/22/2016
9/22/2016
9/27/2016
9/27/2016
9/28/2016
9/29/2016
9/29/2016
9/29/2016
9/29/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016

Senate Passes A Bill that Could Provide Housing for Columbia River Treaty Tribes

Kalama Wins Native American Music Award

Wiwnu Wash Interpretive Center Annual Celebration

November 8™ Ballot Initiatives; Register at KWSO.org
MHS Sports
WSK8 Sports

Warm Springs VFW Looking for Local Students to Enter Essay Competition
Voters Can Check Voter Registration Info or Register at KWSO Website

MHS Sports

Leonard One of Many Native Protesters at State Capitol

Warm Springs FASD Coalition Event

CTWS Acqguires Red Hills Conservation Area
WS Bridges Center

MHS Sports

WS Employee Benefits Fair

WS Tribal Court Employees Train Youth Peer Court in Portland

509-J Receives Department of Education Funding

Pitt One of MHS First Distinguished Alumni to be Honored

Recovery Conference Tomorrow in Warm Springs
Chairman Greene Shares E-Update

Council Adopts Proposed 2017 Budget

WS UAS Test Range Innovations Center

Indian Head Casino Host Cancer Awareness Walk

COCC Student Body President Truman Merrifield Speaks at Madras Celebration
Voting Registration Deadline Approaching; Register on KWSO Website

Continuing PSA Campaigns

Individual

80 Diabetes Prevention

80 Department Awareness
80 Water Conservation

80 Emergency Readiness
80 FASD Tips

80 Geography Tidbits

80 Food Safety

80 Gambling

PSAs

1

00 Out of the Darkness

72 Bullying 1-3

64 Dangerous Decibels 1-3

60 cdc smoking cessation 1-3

54 Pre-K Literacy Tips 1-6

48 Fatherhood 1-4

46 WS Recreation Halloween

44 Jim Pepper Music & Art Festival
44 MAWS TM Art Exhibit Deadline
42 CDC Info 1

40 Big Brothers Big Sisters

38 WS Prevention 1 & 2

36 I.H.S. PHR

36 WSCAT Outdoor Market 1T & 2

Housing, Politics

Arts, News

Event, Culture, History

Election, Polifics, InNformation
Sports, Youth, Fitness

Sports, Youth, Fithess

Youth, Education

Election, Information

Youth, Sports, Fithess

Event, Natural Resources
Health, Event, Awareness

Natural Resources, Tribal Business, Event
Education, Youth, Employment
Youth, Fitness, Sports
Employment, Tribal Business, Event
Education, Youth, Public Safety
Education, Youth

Event, Education

Event, Health, Drug/Alcohol
Tribal Business, Information
Tribal Business, Information
Economic Development

Health, Prevention, Event, Awareness
Education, Event

Election, Information

Health
Program Info
Environment
Safety
Parenting 2
Geography
Safety

Mental Health

10

Mental Health Event 9
Mental Health 10
Health 10
Health
Literacy
Parenting
Event
Event
Event
Health
Youth
Health 10
Health 10
Event 9
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