September 2016

The far right colum notes Joint Commission guidance area for programming

KWSO produces two weekly news magazines that consist of a series of 5 programs on the same topic. A program runs 8 times each day. Segments are typically about 3 minutes long.

<u>Date</u>	Warm Springs Program Topic	<u>Issue</u>	
	Warm Springs Cannabis Enterprise	Economic Development	
	WSFPI Receivership & Timber Co LLC	Business	
	CTWS Planning Projects	Community Planning	
9/26/2016	Native Doctors	Health Care Professions	8
<u>Date</u>	Our People & Mother Earth Topic	<u>Issue</u>	
9/5/2016	Ichishkiin Language Dictionary	Language Preservation	
9/12/2016	Recovery Month	Mental Health	10
9/19/2016	5-2-1-0 Child Nutrition & Health Re-Run	Child Health	10
9/26/2016	Protecting Mother Earth at Standing Rock	Current Events	

6 local newscasts are produced each weekday. Typically they are 3-5 minutes long

KWSO News at: 6:15am, 6:45am, 7:15am, 7:45am, 8:15am, 8:45am

Local News Stories

Date	Story Topic	Issue
9/1/2016	New Project to Update Ichiskiin Language Dictionary	Culture, Language
9/1/2016	National Recovery Month Activities	Drug/Alcohol, Health, Event
9/1/2016	Elizabeth Woody Advisor on Confluence Project at Celilo	Culture, Arts, Education
9/1/2016	Madras Opens Football Season	Sports, Youth, Fitness
9/2/2016	N'Chi Wanapum Canoe Family & Local Citizens Get Involved with DAPL Protests	Culture, Awareness, Event
9/2/2016	Plan to Improve WS Children's Protective Service	Safety, Health, Youth, Tribal Business
9/2/2016	MHS Sports	Sports, Youth, Fitness
9/6/2016	WSK8 Principal Talks About First Day of School	Education, Youth
9/6/2016	MHS Sports	Fitness, Youth, Sports
9/6/2016	WSK8 Principal Reminds Parents to Sign Students Up for Rise & Shine Program	Education, Youth
9/6/2016	Local Demonstrations Held in Support of Standing Rock	Event, Culture, Natural Resources
9/7/2016	First Day of School at WSK8	Youth, Education
9/7/2016	MHS Sports	Fitness, Youth, Sports
9/8/2016	Heart of Oregon YouthBuild Program Clean Up Project in Warm Springs	Youth, Education, Community Service
9/8/2016	MHS Sports	Youth, Fitness, Sports
9/9/2016	Spay & Neuter Project Gets 35 Dogs on First Visit; Still in Need of Local Volunteers	Pet Health, Safety, Community Service
9/9/2016	MHS Football Coach Talks About Strategy	Sports, Youth
9/9/2016	Canoe Family and Others Travel to Standing Rock	Culture, Natural Resources
9/12/2016	Tribes and ODOT Developing Safety Plan	Safety, Tribal Business
9/13/2016	Courtney Gold Honored by Potlatch Fund	Arts, Culture
9/13/2016	Language School Still Seeking Students	Youth, Education, Culture
9/13/2016	MHS Sports	Sports
9/14/2016	New Fire Levels for Reservation	Fire Safety, Public Awareness
9/14/2016	Local Cowboy Xavier Gilbert Competing at Pendleton Roundup; Message to WS Youth	Youth, Community
9/14/2016	Voter Registration Link Available on KWSO Website	Election, Public Awareness
9/14/2016	MHS Sports	Sports
9/15/2016	Geothermal Energy Project in the Mutton Mountains	Natural Resources, Economic Development, Tribal Business
9/15/2016	MHS Sports	Sports
9/16/2016	Another Zone 6 Commercial Fishing Season Set	Natural Resources, Public Awareness
9/16/2016	Huckleberry Harvest Fundraiser Next Weekend	Event, Culture, Arts

9/16/2016 9/19/2016 9/20/2016 9/20/2016 9/20/2016 9/20/2016 9/21/2016 9/21/2016 9/21/2016 9/22/2016 9/22/2016 9/22/2016 9/22/2016 9/22/2016 9/22/2016 9/22/2016 9/27/2016 9/27/2016 9/27/2016 9/29/2016 9/29/2016 9/29/2016 9/29/2016 9/29/2016 9/29/2016 9/30/2016 9/30/2016 9/30/2016	Senate Passes A Bill that Could Provide Housing for Columbia River Treaty Tribes Kalama Wins Native American Music Award Wiwnu Wash Interpretive Center Annual Celebration November 8 th Ballot Initiatives; Register at KWSO.org MHS Sports WSK8 Sports Warm Springs VFW Looking for Local Students to Enter Essay Competition Voters Can Check Voter Registration Info or Register at KWSO Website MHS Sports Leonard One of Many Native Protesters at State Capitol Warm Springs FASD Coalition Event CTWS Acquires Red Hills Conservation Area WS Bridges Center MHS Sports WS Employee Benefits Fair WS Tribal Court Employees Train Youth Peer Court in Portland 509-J Receives Department of Education Funding Pitt One of MHS First Distinguished Alumni to be Honored Recovery Conference Tomorrow in Warm Springs Chairman Greene Shares E-Update Council Adopts Proposed 2017 Budget WS UAS Test Range Innovations Center Indian Head Casino Host Cancer Awareness Walk COCC Student Body President Truman Merrifield Speaks at Madras Celebration Voting Registration Deadline Approaching; Register on KWSO Website	Election, Information Youth, Sports, Fitness	
	PSA Campaigns Diabetes Prevention	Health	10
80	Department Awareness	Program Info	10
	Water Conservation Emergency Readiness	Environment Safety	
	FASD Tips	Parenting	2
	Geography Tidbits	Geography	
	Food Safety	Safety	1.0
80	Gambling	Mental Health	10
Individual P			
	Out of the Darkness	Mental Health Event	9
	Bullying 1-3 Dangerous Decibels 1-3	Mental Health Health	10 10
	Dangerous Decibels 1-3 cdc smoking cessation 1-3	Health	10
	Pre-K Literacy Tips 1-6	Literacy	3
	Fatherhood 1-4	Parenting	3 2 9
46	WS Recreation Halloween	Event	9
	Jim Pepper Music & Art Festival	Event	
	MAWS TM Art Exhibit Deadline	Event	9
	CDC Info 1	Health	10
	Big Brothers Big Sisters WS Prevention 1 & 2	Youth Health	10
	I.H.S. PHR	Health	10
	WSCAT Outdoor Market 1 & 2	Event	9
		- 1	-